PO 211362 AGENDA
DMS

REC 655212

Pay Estimate Form

Project Name:

Project Number:

PO Number:
Contractor:

Pay Estimate Number:

Date of Estimate:

Bamore Road Segment 2 (17105)
17105

211362

Texas Sterling Construction Co
CN-1/PA 7/17105

CreatedOn 12/01/2022

LastModifiedOn 01/26/2023

Estimate Dates: From 11/03/2022 To 12/31/2022
Contract Dates: 05/16/2022 To 12/14/2022
Total

Original Contract Time 213 Days
Extensions by Change Orders 0 Days
Total Contract Time 213 Days
Spent Days 230 Days
Days Remaining -17 Days

Up to Previous Currentl Total
1. Original Contract Amount $ 4,381,246.70
2. Net Change by Change Orders $ 262,408.04
3. Total Contract Amount $ 4,643,654.74
4. Total Earnings $ 4,556,646.80 $ 86,974.60 $ 4,643,621.40| LAWSON
5. Total Work Completed (%) 98.13% 1.87% 100.00%
6. Material on Hand (Payment) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7. Material on Hand (Recovery) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8. Total Earnings before $ 4,556,646.80 $ 86,974.60 $4,643,621.40
Retainage (4+6-7)
9. Retainage at 5.00% of (8) $ 455,664.68 $4,348.73 $ 460,013.41
10. Retainage Release $0.00 $ 227,832.34 $ 227,832.34
11. Net After Retainage (8-9+10) $4,100,982.12 $ 310,458.21 $4,411,440.33
12. Adjustments & Liquidated $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Damages
13.Payment Due (11+12) $ 310,458.21 AGENDA

Report Generated on 01/27/2023 5:44 AM Page 1 of 1

[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US &

AanadaN1



AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris

Martin Carranza being first duly swom, states thathe is _Project Manager of
Texas Sterling_ Construction Co, of _Harris county of Texas, heremafter called "Company”, and
the said Company has performed work and/or furnished Fort Bend County . heremafter called
"Owner" pursuant to a contract with Owner (heremafter called "Contract”) for the construction of:

PROJECT:
Bamore Road Segment #2

PROJECTNO:
17105

That all just and lawful mvoices against the Company for labor, materials, and expendable equipment
employed m the performance of the Contract and have been paid in compliance with applicable
subcontracts (with the exception of the attached invoices) prior to acceptance of payments from the
Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineer harmless from all lability
arising from claims arising from or through subcontract agreements by subcontractors, materialmen and
suppliers under Contract, and

That no claims have been made or filed, unless and except as noted to date, upon the payment bond and,

That the Company has not received, unless and except as noted to date, any claims or notice of claims
from the subcontractor, materialmen and suppliers.

A LISA WHATLEY
| =, Notary ID #130573324
[ 2/ my Commission Expires
%

1 March 9, 2024

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared W
Texas Sterling C tion Co.. a Delaware Corporation, known to me to be the pe whose is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and

deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein
stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS THE /4 day OM 20472

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Y PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE ST ()i" TEXAS



